Incident Date Report Number

4/11/2024

4/11/2024

4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024

4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024

4/11/2024
4/11/2024

4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024

4/11/2024
4/11/2024

RMP24-000724

RMP24-000725

RMP24-000726

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1300 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: 1808 W
SURREY PARK LN

4701 BARKER AVE
2202 OAK LN
MEACH/62

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5401
CHATEAU DR

2506 SOUTH ST
3802 WILKE RD
5511 CHATEAU DR
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
3275 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2707
ROHLWING RD

2212 ALGONQUIN RD
PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

4462 SHADY CT

4889 WEBER DR

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW

WILKE RD
4732 ARBOR DR

2100 GOLF RD

Incident
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
DISTURBANCE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

4/15/2024 11:49:10 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/11/2024

4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024

4/11/2024

4/11/2024

4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024

4/11/2024

4/11/2024

4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024

4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024
4/11/2024

4/11/2024

4/11/2024

RMP24-000727
RMP24-000729
RMP24-000728

RMP24-000730

RMP24-000731

RMP24-000732

3206 ORIOLE LN
2800 DOVE ST
2400 GOLF RD
2506 OAK LN
1901 GOLF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

LAT: <42.100201> LONG:

<-88.019737>
5400 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC: RAMP
3110 MARTIN LN
APPROX LOC: 1530 W

ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1303
ALGONQUIN RD

3112 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: RAMP
OAK LN / LINDEN LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1 WISCASSET ON
AUBURN

APPROX LOC: 3404
ALGONQUIN RD

1712 W ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD MUSIC
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC STOP

ARREST ON WARRANT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

4/15/2024 11:49:10 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/11/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024 APPROX LOC: 2287 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
4/11/2024 APPROX LOC:3008 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
THRUSH LN
4/11/2024 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
4/11/2024 3605 FREMONT ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024 RMP24-000733 5333 PRARIE STONE OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PKWY ASSIST
4/11/2024 3802 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/11/2024 3112 KIRCHOFF RD LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024 4722 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024 4738 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT
4/11/2024 RMP24-000735 1301 MEIJER DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024 RMP24-000734 2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024 3701 ALGONQUIN RD HARASSING TX SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024 CARDINAL DR/ ST JAMES SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST
4/11/2024 RMP24-000736 4009 JAY LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024 W GOLF RD / BARTLETT  OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD ASSIST
4/11/2024 APPROX LOC: 2200 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
4/11/2024 5201 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024 RMP24-000743 4962 ALGONQUIN PKWY  DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/15/2024 11:49:10 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

4/15/2024 11:49:10 AM



