



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/11/2024		1300 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 1808 W SURREY PARK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2024		4701 BARKER AVE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		2202 OAK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		MEACH/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC:5401 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024	RMP24-000724	2506 SOUTH ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2024		5511 CHATEAU DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC:2707 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		2212 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024	RMP24-000725	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024		4462 SHADY CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		4889 WEBER DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024	RMP24-000726	4732 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024		2100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/11/2024		3206 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000727</b>	2800 DOVE ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000729</b>	2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000728</b>	2506 OAK LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000730</b>	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/11/2024		LAT: <42.100201> LONG: <-88.019737>	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 1530 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000731</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 1303 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2024		3112 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2024		OAK LN / LINDEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		1 WISCASSET ON AUBURN	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 3404 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000732</b>	1712 W ALGONQUIN RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/11/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 2287 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC:3008 THRUSH LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/11/2024		3605 FREMONT ST	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000733</b>	5333 PRARIE STONE PKWY	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024		3802 WILKE RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/11/2024		3112 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000735</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000734</b>	2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>HARASSING TX</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		CARDINAL DR / ST JAMES ST	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000736</b>	4009 JAY LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2024		W GOLF RD / BARTLETT RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/11/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2024	<b>RMP24-000743</b>	4962 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER